NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Attn: F 1600 I	Recorder/County Clerk Attn: Fish and Wildlife Notices 1600 Pacific Highway (MS: A-33) San Diego, CA 92101			County of San Diego, Department of Parks and Recreation Attn: Deborah Mosley 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410 (MS: 0-29) San Diego, CA 92123				
P.O. E	Clearinghou Box 3044 Imento, CA 9	1991	7 9	San Diego, CA 92123				
SUBJECT:		NOTICE OF DETERMINATION 21108 OR 21152	IN COMPLIA	ANCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE				
State Clearingh	nouse No.:	2019059118						
Project Name:		Lakeside Equestrian Facility						
Project Location:		The project is located approximately 21 miles northeast of downtown San Diego in the northern portion of the community of Lakeside, northeast of the Willow Road and Moreno Avenue intersection.						
Project Applicant:		County of San Diego Department of Parks and Recreation						
Project Description:		The Project will consist of two arenas (one outside and one covered), bleachers, a restroom showers concession-meeting building, corral, volunteer pad, maintenance-storage building, public staging area with a shade pavilion, picnic tables, hitching posts, temporary irrigation, and drought tolerant landscaping. The facility will also include an open decomposed granite parking area. The community facility would be used for a variety of equestrian and livestock related activities such as practices, training, and contests, including shows and events						
Agency Approv	ving Project:	County of San Diego						
County Contact Person:		Crystal Benham Telephone: (858) 966-1370						
Date Project Approved: 12/11/2019								
		County of San Diego Board of as made the following determinate		has approved the above described project on g the above described project:				
 The project ☐ will ☒ will not have a significant effect on the environment. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. ☒ A Negative Declaration or Mitigated Negative Declaration was adopted for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. Mitigation measures ☒ were ☐ were not made a condition of the approval of the project. A Mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ☒ was ☐ was not adopted for this project. 								
The following determinations are only required for projects with Environmental Impact Reports: 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was was not adopted for this project. 6. Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of State CEQA Guidelines Section 15091. DEC 12								
Project status under Fish and Game Code Section 711.4 (Department of Fish an ☐ Certificate of Fee Exemption (attached) ☐ Proof of Payment of Fees (attached)			sh and Game Fe					
	oe examined	at the County of San Diego, Dep		nents and responses and record of project arks and Recreation, 5500 Overland Avenue, Governor's Office of Planning & Research				
Date received f	for filing and	posting at OPR:						
Signature:	00	5 MM		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Telephone: (858) 966-1370				
Name (Print): _	Crystal Ber	nham	Title: _	Group Program Manager				
				ect approval by the decision-making body. The				

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days <u>after</u> project approval by the decision-making body. The Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then retain the returned notice for a period of not less than twelve months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 or 15094.

DART: Tr	ansfer - 5267	79								
Standard	Header		**************************************							-Context Header
Ва	atch Number	526779								
Bat	tch Category	TRANSFER		Ba	Batch Type TRANSFER					Sub Batch Type T
1	Batch Name PKSVTD12DEC2019, CAIDEPT OF FISH & WILDLIFE, LAKESIDE EQUESTRIAN FACILITY PROJECT, NOD								Forward Approval HC	
Preparer Organization 52800 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION				Preparer HOF	Preparer HOFI PKS PARKS & RECREATION DEPT		EPT			
Preparer Name DAO, VAN T			100.00		Created Date	12-DEC-2019				
Line T	otal Amount	0.00				Batch Status	IN PROCESS			
Line Total Count		3			- Reverse	Workflow Status	SUBMITTED TO DEPT FOR APPROVA			/AL
					Date		Batch #			
GLEINS	PNG Line	es-								Security and adjusted the property of the extension payor
Line Numbe	er Fund	Org	Account	Project	Funding Source		Debit Amount	Credit Amount		Line Description
1	10100	33310	46334	0000000	000000	00000		50.00	ADMIN FEE	- CA DEPT OF FISH & WI
2	66063	00000	80100	0000000	000000	00000		2,354.75	CEQA FILI	NG FEE - CA DEPT OF FIS
J	1			JL	JL		Padaloni der Saylifikki 6 samerika sandika		*** ************ *****	Triggetted by 1 groups a contract of squared field garden field garden field a contract of a contract of the c

A



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 2/7/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NU	JMBER:			
		37-2019-	1048			
	STATE CLEA	EARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	20190591	118				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	.,		
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO			12/12/20	12/12/2019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMEN	IT NUMBER		
San Diego County			2019 -	0179		
PROJECT TITLE LAKESIDE EQUESTRIAN FACILITY						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NU	PHONE NUMBER		
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREAT	ION		858-966-	858-966-1370		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	ZIP CODE		
5500 OVERLAND AVENUE, SUITE 410	SAN DIEGO	CA	92123			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
	Other Special District	State	e Agency	Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,271.00 \$2,354.75	\$\$			
 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of the pre	19017	9				
 ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resoult) ☐ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other 	urces Control Board only)	\$850.00	5 5 	\$0.00		
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other DART#	526779 TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$	\$0.00		
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TIT	LE			
x an s	an Diego County	A NU	JNO	, Deputy		

